## GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR DIRECTORATE OF ART AND CULTURE

# NOTICE Imphal, the 21st July 2023

No. 1/53/2023-AC(CMAT): Applications in the prescribed format are invited from the willing and eligible persons for availing assistance under Chief Ministergi Artistessingi Tengbang (CMAT) for the categories given below for the year 2023-2024:

# SI No.

## Scheme

- 1. CMAT Scheme for Artistes' Pension (Category A for State & National Awardees) (Category B for Non-Awardees)
- 2. CMAT Scheme for Assistance for participation in International & National Festivals
- 3. CMAT Scheme for Assistance to the Cultural Group for Training with New Production (Category A for 25 Years above Group) (Category B for above 3 years to 25 years group) (Category C for Book Publication, Costume / Instrument Making Workshop for individual)
- 4. CMAT Support for Purchase of Instruments / Equipment
- 5. CMAT Scheme for Award to Distinguished Artistes

Application form and relevant details are available on the website of the Department at http://artnculturemanipur.gov.in/. Application form is also available in the office of the Art & Culture Directorate on all working days from 10 am to 4.00 pm. The duly filled in application form along with necessary documents may be submitted to the office of the Directorate of Art & Culture, Government of Manipur at Palace Compound, Imphal East – 795001 latest by 31st August 2023. Application received after due date will not be considered.

The applications will be accepted through Drop Box on the 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor of the Directorate Office and a Register will be available on which the applicants may enter date and serial number of their application form submission.

The Department reserves the right to reject or cancel any application without assigning any reason.

(L. Kishworjit Singh) Director

Art & Culture, Manipur

#### Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Manipur (i/c) Minister (Art & Culture) for kind
- 2. The Staff Officer to the Chief Secretary, Government of Manipur for kind information
- 3. The Commissioner (Art & Culture), Government of Manipur for kind information
- 4. The Deputy Commissioners (all districts of Manipur for kind circulation and recommendation)
- 5. The Director (IPR), Manipur with a request for wide publicity in the print and electronic media as news item in the interest of general public
- 6. Notice Board
- 7. Guard file